

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 22272/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in WP No.19668/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIR.GEN.CENTRAL INDUST.SECUR.FORCE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.MANDAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP)

Date: 08/02/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms.    Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Dr.    Charu Walikhanna, Adv.  
Ms.    Sushma Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr.    Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

/For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
petitioners submitted that similar matter is  
pending before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble  
Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar.

Tag this petition                    along    with    S.L.P.    (C)  
No.10227 of 2007.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master