

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 2500/2012

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY      Appellant(s)  
FORCE AND ANR

VERSUS

P.K.MANDAL @ PRASANNA KUMAR MANDAL                      Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants and the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

After having heard the learned Senior counsel/learned counsel appearing for the parties and taking into consideration the fact that the respondent has retired long back in the year 2010 and the High Court has granted only 25% of the back-wages to the respondent, we see no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open.

We make it clear that the order passed in this Civil Appeal shall not be treated as a precedent in any other matter.

.....J  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;  
12TH JULY, 2018.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2500/2012

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY Appellant(s)  
FORCE AND ANR

VERSUS

P.K.MANDAL @ PRASANNA KUMAR MANDAL Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR  
Mr. Dilip Kumar Maiti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)